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SPECIAL MEETING OF THE FUNDING ADVISORY COMMITTEE (FAC)
October 15, 2021; 10AM-11AM (VIA ZOOM)

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device:

Please click this URL to join. https://usO6web.zoom.us/s/87301001133
Or One tap mobile:
+16699006833,,87301001133# US (San Jose)
+14086380968,,87301001133# US (San Jose)

Or join by phone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 408 638 0968 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626
6799 or +1 646 876 9923 or 888 475 4499 (Toll Free) or 833 548 0276 (Toll Free) or 833 548 0282 (Toll Free) or 877 853
5257 (Toll Free)

Webinar ID: 873 0100 1133
International numbers available: https://usO6web.zoom.us/u/ksfmGOICG

AGENDA
e CALL TO ORDER/DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

e OPEN FORUM (15 minutes)

o ACTIONITEM#1

Motion to approve the additional $65,000 in funding recommendations for FY21-22
Neighborhood Voices for Organizations.

o ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURN
Attachments
e FY21-22 Additional Funding Recommendations for Neighborhood Voices for Organization
Projects

e Complete List of FY21-22 Cultural Funding- Round One Funding Recommendations for
Neighborhood Voices for Organizations, Neighborhood Voices for Individuals, and
Organizational Assistance

& To request materials in alternative formats, or to request an ASL interpreter, or assistive listening device,

please call Cultural Funding, Raquel Iglesias, at 510-238-2212 or TDD 510-238-3254 at least three working
days before the meeting. Thank you

Special Meeting Agenda: October 2021


https://us06web.zoom.us/s/87301001133
https://us06web.zoom.us/u/ksfmG0lCG

ADDITIONAL RECOMMENDATIONS:
Neighborhood Voices-ORGANIZATIONS 2021 (ROUND ONE)

ORGANIZATION NAME

SCORE REQUEST DESCRIPTION

The Bay Area Mural Program, Inc.

Bay Area Mural Program’s (BAMP) Oakland Black Artists Archive is a
collaboration with the African American Museum and Library of
Oakland (AAMLO) and Black Liberation Walking Tour to ensure the
legacy of Black artists in this city is preserved, honored, and passed
on to younger generations. BAMP and AAMLO will create a digital
archive, partner with the Black Liberation Walking Tour to engage
the community in story collecting sessions, and paint a new mural
featuring Oakland artists across generations. Grant funds will be
used to support staff, facility expenses, outreach/marketing and
93.75% $20,000.00 |production.

Rock Paper Scissors Collective

Rock Paper Scissors Collective will be creating a “Neighborhood
Voices Club” for local community members to participate in
programs free of charge. Programming consists of: Gallery
exhibitions, accessible Arts Lab & Workshops, a local handmade
retail shop, volunteer orientations, events, zine publications and a
library, and community collaborations (programming working with
external organizations, groups & institutions). City funding will
allow scholarships in the form of a club card for low income
93.50% $20,000.00 |residents to participate in our full range of programs.

The Vietnamese American Community Center of the East Bay
(VACCEB) is collaborating with local CBO’s and artists to paint a new
mural on the front of the center, highlighting the resilience and
strength of Oakland, and our diverse communities. On February 6,
2021, a significant part of VACCEB was heavily impacted by a fire
that originated from a nearby homeless encampment. This mural
will also show VACCEB's resilience in the face of tragedy, and our

Vietnamese American Community Center ability to continue serving our community no matter what

of the East Bay

93.00% $20,000.00 |challenges we face.

For Winter-Spring '22, Yeah, Art! will partner with Oakland Unified
School District to bring professional working artists to schools to
lead workshops. But our workshops aren’t just taught with the old-
school greats like Mozart, Van Gogh or Shakespeare — they’re
taught with the new-school greats who look, sound and move more
like our students. Like Kendrick Lamar, Lin Manuel Miranda and Issa
Rae. By blending classic theory, new technology and the pop

Social Good Fund (Fiscal Sponsor of Yeah, culture that kids are loving right now, Yeah, Art! inspires young

Art!)

93.00% $5,000.00 |creative minds to engage with art in more meaningful ways.

TOTAL REQUESTS $65,000.00
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Neighborhood Voices-ORGANIZATIONS 2021 (ROUND ONE)
SCORING AND ALLOCATIONS
AVAILABLE

ORGANIZATION NAME SCORE REQUEST S 448,500.00
Intersection (Fiscal Sponsor for Alphabet
Rockers) 100.00% $20,000.00 | S 428,500.00
Black Joy Parade 99.50% $20,000.00 | S 408,500.00
Dancers' Group (Fiscal Sponsor for Grown
Women Dance Collective) 99.50% $20,000.00 | $ 388,500.00
Oakland Parks and Recreation Foundation
(Fiscal Sponsor for AfroCentric Oakland) 98.75% $20,000.00 | S 368,500.00
Oakland Technology and Education Center
DBA AfroComicCon/DUSTY 98.25% $20,000.00 | $ 348,500.00
Beats Rhymes and Life 98.00% $20,000.00 | $ 328,500.00
Youth Spirit Artworks 97.50% $20,000.00 | $ 308,500.00
Dancers' Group (Fiscal Sponsor for Afro
Urban Society) 96.75% $20,000.00 | S 288,500.00
Oakland Parks and Recreation Foundation
(Fiscal Sponsor for Today's Future Sound) 96.75% $20,000.00 | S 268,500.00
Higher Gliffs DBA Community Rejuvenation
Project 96.50% $20,000.00 | S 248,500.00
Spanish Speaking Unity Council of Alameda
County, Inc. DBA The Unity Council 96.25% $20,000.00 | $ 228,500.00
EastSide Arts Alliance (Fiscal Sponsor for
Lamumba, Inc. DBA Geoffrey's Inner Circle) 96.00% $20,000.00 | $ 208,500.00
Youth Radio DBA YR Media 95.75% $20,000.00 | $ 188,500.00
Intersection (Fiscal Sponsor for Ballet22) 95.75% $3,500.00 | S 185,000.00
Dancers' Group (Fiscal Sponsor for NAKA
Dance Theater) 95.50% $20,000.00 | $ 165,000.00
ARTogether 94.75% $20,000.00 | S 145,000.00
East Oakland Youth Development Center
DBA EOYDC 94.25% $20,000.00 | S 125,000.00
Youth Uprising 94.00% $20,000.00 | $ 105,000.00
Intersection (Fiscal Sponsor for BoomShake
Music 94.00% $20,000.00 | S 85,000.00
Mycelium Youth Network 94.00% $20,000.00 | $ 65,000.00
The Bay Area Mural Program, Inc. 93.75% $20,000.00 | $ 45,000.00
Rock Paper Scissors Collective 93.50% $20,000.00 | $ 25,000.00
Vietnamese American Community Center
of the East Bay 93.00% $20,000.00 | $ 5,000.00
Social Good Fund (Fiscal Sponsor of Yeah,
Art!) 93.00% $5,000.00 | S -
Youth Beat 92.75% $20,000.00 | $ (20,000.00)
Asian Refugees United 92.75% $20,000.00 | $ (40,000.00)
Alkebulan Fiscal Sponsors (West Oakland
Cultural Action Nercwork) ( 91.50% $20,000.00 S (60,000.00)
Dr. Huey P. Newton Foundation 91.50% $20,000.00 | $ (80,000.00)
Upward Roots, Inc. 91.00% $12,500.00 | $ (92,500.00)
Piedmont East Bay Children's Choir 90.50% $20,000.00 | $ (112,500.00)
Korea Town Oakland 90.50% $5,000.00 | § (117,500.00)
Restorative Media Inc. 90.00% $20,000.00 | $ (137,500.00)
Oakland Art Murmur 86.00% $10,000.00 | $ (147,500.00)
Overcomers with Hope Studios Inc. 85.58% $15,000.00 | $ (162,500.00)
Driveway Follies* 85.17% $14,000.00 | $ (176,500.00)
Choices for Freedom Inc. 84.75% $16,000.00 | S (192,500.00)
Musically Minded Academy 83.50% $20,000.00 | $ (212,500.00)
Oakland Public Education Fund 81.67% $20,000.00 | $ (232,500.00)
Trybe 77.75% $20,000.00 | $  (252,500.00)
Make-A-Wish Greater Bay Area 64.50% $15,000.00 | $ (267,500.00)

TOTAL REQUESTS $716,000.00
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Neighborhood Voices-INDIVIDUALS 2021 (ROUND ONE)
SCORING AND ALLOCATIONS
AVAILABLE

NAME SCORE Request S 147,000.00
Joseph Warner 97.75% $ 7,000.00 | $  140,000.00
Tiare Ribeaux 97.42% S 7,000.00 S 133,000.00
Nkeiruka Oruche 97.25% $ 7,000.00 | $ 126,000.00
Maria De La Rosa 97.00% S 7,000.00 S 119,000.00
Ayodele Nzinga 95.00% $ 7,000.00 | $ 112,000.00
Kyung Lee 94.25% $ 7,000.00 | $ 105,000.00
Jackie Keliiaa 94.25% $ 7,000.00 | $ 98,000.00
Nicole Jones 94.00% $ 7,000.00 | $ 91,000.00
Tayleur Crenshaw 93.75% $ 7,000.00 | $ 84,000.00
Carmen Roman 93.50% S 7,000.00 | 77,000.00
Rachel-Anne Palacios 92.75% $ 7,000.00 | $ 70,000.00
David Burke 90.75% S 7,000.00 | $ 63,000.00
Alie Jones (Alexandria Jones) 90.50% $ 7,000.00 | $ 56,000.00
Tierra Allen 90.00% $ 7,000.00 | $ 49,000.00
Edward Gunawan 89.50% $ 7,000.00 | 42,000.00
Adrienne Oliver 88.00% $ 7,000.00 | $ 35,000.00
Debra Koppman 86.75% S 7,000.00 | 28,000.00
Elena Botkin-Levy 86.25% $ 7,000.00 | $ 21,000.00
Xavier Dphrepaulezz (Fantastic Negrito) 86.00% $ 7,000.00 | $ 14,000.00
David De La Gran (David Garcia- 85.50% S 7,000.00 | $§ 7,000.00
Charmaine Davis 85.25% S 7,000.00 | § -
Zouhair Mussa 84.75% $ 7,000.00 | $ (7,000.00)
Emily Butterfly (Emily Jane Lackman) 84.40% $ 7,000.00 | $ (14,000.00)
Brenda Arellano 82.25% $ 7,000.00 | (21,000.00)
Celia C. Peters 79.75% $ 7,000.00 | $ (28,000.00)
Theresa Watkins-Fortune 78.25% $ 7,000.00 | (35,000.00)
Adrian Harper 77.50% $ 7,000.00 | $ (42,000.00)
Sasha Kelley 76.50% $ 7,000.00 | $ (49,000.00)
Teresa Reynolds 72.00% $ 7,000.00 | $  (56,000.00)
Alistair Monroe 71.00% S 7,000.00 S (63,000.00)
Ferron Salniker 68.25% S 7,000.00 | (70,000.00)
La Mantia (Elizabeth Scott) 66.75% $ 7,000.00 | $ (77,000.00)
Kristen Caven 62.00% S 7,000.00 S (84,000.00)
Lyly Li 60.00% $ 7,000.00 | $ (91,000.00)
Scott Hargis 52.00% S 7,000.00 S (98,000.00)
Ranzel Merritt 42.25% $ 7,000.00 | $ (105,000.00)
Michael Chihtsai Chuang 38.00% $ 7,000.00 | $ (112,000.00)

TOTAL REQUESTS
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2021 ORGANIZATIONAL ASSISTANCE

SCORING AND ALLOCATIONS

AVAILABLE

ORGANIZATION SCORE Request S 670,000.00
EastSide Arts Alliance 97.25% S 35,000.00 | $ 635,000.00
Destiny Arts Center 96% S 35,000.00 | $ 600,000.00
Attitudinal Healing Connection 95.75% S 35,000.00 | S  565,000.00
Music is Extraordinary, Inc. dba Oakland
Public Conservatory of Music 94.50% S 25,000.00 | S  540,000.00
Friends of Peralta Hacienda Historical Park 93.25% S 35,000.00 [ S  505,000.00
Diamano Coura West African Dance
Company 93.25% S 20,000.00 485,000.00
Purples Silk Music Education Foundation 93% S 15,000.00 470,000.00
East Bay Performing Arts/Oakland Symphon 92.50% S 35,000.00 435,000.00
Oaktown Jazz Workshops 92.50% S 15,000.00 420,000.00
Project Bandaloop 92.50% S 35,000.00 | S  385,000.00
Ubuntu Theater Project, Inc. dba Oakland
Theater Project 92.50% S 25,000.00 | S  360,000.00
Kitka, Inc. 92.25% S 25,000.00 | S 335,000.00
Sara_h Webster Fabio Center for Social 91.75% $ 15,000.00 | $ 320,000.00
Hip Hop for Change, Inc. 91.75% S 30,000.00 [ $  290,000.00
Chapter 510 Ink 91.25% S 35,000.00 | $ 255,000.00
API Cultural Center Inc. dba Oakland Asian
Cultural Center 91.25% S 25,000.00 | S 230,000.00
Axis Dance Company 90.25% S 35,000.00 | S 195,000.00
Oakland Interfaith Gospel Choir 90% S 30,000.00 | S 165,000.00
Living Jazz, Inc. 90% S 30,000.00 | $ 135,000.00
Independent Arts & Media for The Crucible 89.75% S 35,000.00 | S 100,000.00
Prescott Circus Theatre 89.50% S 25,000.00 | S 75,000.00
Dimensions Dance Theater 88.75% S 30,000.00 | S 45,000.00
Dance Elixir 88.50% S 15,000.00 | S 30,000.00
Oakland Ballet Company 87.75% S 30,000.00 | S -
Museum of Children's Art 84.25% S 30,000.00 | S (30,000.00)
Pro Arts 84.50% S 30,000.00 | $ (60,000.00)
Oakland Youth Chorus 84.00% S 15,000.00 | S (75,000.00)
Cantare Con Vivo 83.50% S 35,000.00 | $ (110,000.00)
Stagebridge 82% $ 30,000.00 | $  (140,000.00)
Junior Center of Art and Science 81% S 25,000.00 | $ (165,000.00)

TOTAL REQUESTS S 835,000.00
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